RESOLUTION TO ACCEPT AND APPROPRIATE ONE THOUSAND 
SEVEN HUNDRED DOLLARS FOR THE FY26 REPP GRANT PROGRAM 

WHEREAS, the County of Greene has received funding from the 
Commonwealth of Virginia’s Radiological Emergency Preparedness Fund (REPP); 
and 

WHEREAS, the funds in the amount of one thousand seven hundred dollars 

($1,700.00) need to be accepted and appropriated to the correct line item in the 2025-
2026 budget of the County of Greene, Virginia. 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT AND IT IS HEREBY RESOLVED by the Board 
of Supervisors of the County of Greene, Virginia that one thousand seven hundred 
dollars ($1,700.00) be appropriated to the 2025-2025 budget of the County of 
Greene. 

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the County Administrator of the County 

of Greene, Virginia is authorized to make the appropriate accounting adjustments in 
the budget to all things necessary to give his resolution effect.